
 2018 TGT Grant Final Recommendations

# Event/ Program Date 
Funding 

Request 

Total 

Criteria 

Points - 

Avg.

Total 100% 

Funding                                                  

(1 through 13, 

remainder to 

14)

Final 

Recommend-

ation

1 Lawrence Old Fashioned Christmas Parade November 30 to December 1, 2018 10,000.00$ 47.5 10,000.00$      

2 Free State Festival September 25th-30th, 2018 15,000.00$ 45.83 25,000.00$      

3 Lawrence Busker Festival May 24-27, 2018 15,000.00$ 44.33 40,000.00$      

4 Live on Mass 2018 TBD Summer 2018 15,000.00$ 39.5 55,000.00$      

5 KU FNSA Powwow and Cultural Festival March 29-31, 2018 8,000.00$   39.33 63,000.00$      

6 2018 Theatre Lawrence Holiday Show Nov. 30 - Dec. 16, 2018 15,000.00$ 37 78,000.00$      

7 Kansas State Fiddling and Picking Championships August 24-26, 2018 2,425.00$   36.2 80,425.00$      

8
Americana Music Academy Artist-in-Residence 

2018

Tentatively scheduled for late August, to be 

adjusted for artist's schedule.
3,250.00$   35.66 83,675.00$      

9 The Lawrence St Patrick's Day Parade March 17 every year! 5,000.00$   35 88,675.00$      

10 Hardwood Classic: Session Two July 26th-29th, 2018 15,000.00$ 34.5 103,675.00$    

11 USECF Gravel Grinder National Championship April 6 & 7, 2018 15,000.00$ 34.16 118,675.00$    

12 National African American Quilt Convention 2018 July 11, 12, 13, and 14, 2018 15,000.00$ 33.83 133,675.00$    

13
American Legion & Knights of Columbus Bowling 

Tournaments

January 6-7, 13-14, 20-21. February 17-

28, 24-25, March 3-4
10,000.00$ 30.66 143,675.00$    

14 April Fool's Futbol Festival April 13-15, 2018 6,325.00$   29.8 150,000.00$   

15 Kansas Half Marathon/5k 11/5/2018 15,000.00$ 28.16

16
Civil War on the Western Frontier: Events at the 

Watkins
Saturday, August 18, 2018 5,000.00$   28.08

17 Kaw Valley Riverfest July 4th 2018 10,000.00$ 27.83

18
Women’s State Tournament and Jayhawk 

Collegiate Tournament

April 21-22, 28-29, May 5-6, 12-13, 19-

20, November 3-4
6,000.00$   27.83

19 Called To Greatness Team Camp June 29th-July 1 2018 10,000.00$ 27.5

20
Wonder Fair's Secret Order of the Black Diamond 

Headquarters Installation
n/a 15,000.00$ 27.33

21 Young Professional's + "Iron 5" Singer's Challenge
Tuesday June 5 and Wednesday June 

6, 2018
15,000.00$ 27.3

22 Pilgrim's Progression 2018 November 16th, 17th & 18th 2018 2,500.00$   24.66

23 Downtown Lawrence Exit Signage on K-10 Early 2018 4,000.00$   23.83

24 Lawrence Community Bike Rides July 21, 2018 and September 15, 2018 2,500.00$   22.5

25 The Living River Festival TBD late spring early summer 8,100.00$   21.66

26
Semi-Professional Soccer Team -U23 PDL Soccer 

Team (Team Name TBD)
League schedule set in mid December 15,000.00$ 20.16

27
Native Music and Comedy Festival at Haskell 

Homecoming
October 12 & 13, 2018 15,000.00$ 18.83
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